• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(2/4)
 002-02 / 20031021 / e511_nl3225.fm
Inductors NL Series  NL3225 Type
For General Applications
SMD (We currently recommend that you switch to the NLV32 type.)
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS/RECOMMENDED PC BOARD PATTERN
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Inductance
tolerance
Q
min.
Test frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)min.
DC resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated
current
(mA)max.
Part No.
0.01 ±10, ±5% 15 100 2500 0.13 450 NL322522T-010X∗
0.012 ±10, ±5% 17 100 2300 0.14 450 NL322522T-012X
0.015 ±10, ±5% 19 100 2100 0.16 450 NL322522T-015X
0.018 ±10, ±5% 21 100 1900 0.18 450 NL322522T-018X
0.022 ±10, ±5% 23 100 1700 0.2 450 NL322522T-022X
0.027 ±10, ±5% 23 100 1500 0.22 450 NL322522T-027X
0.033 ±10, ±5% 25 100 1400 0.24 450 NL322522T-033X
0.039 ±10, ±5% 25 100 1300 0.27 450 NL322522T-039X
0.047 ±10, ±5% 26 100 1200 0.3 450 NL322522T-047X
0.056 ±10, ±5% 26 100 1100 0.33 450 NL322522T-056X
0.068 ±10, ±5% 27 100 1000 0.36 450 NL322522T-068X
0.082 ±10, ±5% 27 100 900 0.4 450 NL322522T-082X
0.1 ±10, ±5% 28 100 700 0.44 450 NL322522T-R10X
0.12 ±10, ±5% 30 25.2 500 0.22 450 NL322522T-R12X
0.15 ±10, ±5% 30 25.2 450 0.25 450 NL322522T-R15X
0.18 ±10, ±5% 30 25.2 400 0.28 450 NL322522T-R18X
0.22 ±10, ±5% 30 25.2 350 0.32 450 NL322522T-R22X
0.27 ±10, ±5% 30 25.2 320 0.36 450 NL322522T-R27X
0.33 ±10, ±5% 30 25.2 300 0.4 450 NL322522T-R33X
0.39 ±10, ±5% 30 25.2 250 0.45 450 NL322522T-R39X
0.47 ±10, ±5% 30 25.2 220 0.5 450 NL322522T-R47X
0.56 ±10, ±5% 30 25.2 180 0.55 450 NL322522T-R56X
0.68 ±10, ±5% 30 25.2 160 0.6 450 NL322522T-R68X
0.82 ±10, ±5% 30 25.2 140 0.65 450 NL322522T-R82X
1 ±5% 30 7.96 120 0.7 400 NL322522T-1R0J
1.2 ±5% 30 7.96 100 0.75 390 NL322522T-1R2J
1.5 ±5% 30 7.96 85 0.85 370 NL322522T-1R5J
1.8 ±5% 30 7.96 80 0.9 350 NL322522T-1R8J
2.2 ±5% 30 7.96 75 1 320 NL322522T-2R2J
2.7 ±5% 30 7.96 70 1.1 290 NL322522T-2R7J
3.3 ±5% 30 7.96 60 1.2 260 NL322522T-3R3J
3.9 ±5% 30 7.96 55 1.3 250 NL322522T-3R9J
4.7 ±5% 30 7.96 50 1.5 220 NL322522T-4R7J
5.6 ±5% 30 7.96 45 1.6 200 NL322522T-5R6J
6.8 ±5% 30 7.96 40 1.8 180 NL322522T-6R8J
8.2 ±5% 30 7.96 35 2 170 NL322522T-8R2J
10 ±5% 30 2.52 30 2.1 150 NL322522T-100J
12 ±5% 30 2.52 20 2.5 140 NL322522T-120J
470J
3.2±0.2 2.5±0.2
2.
2

Inductance
tolerance
Q
min.
Test frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)min.
DC resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated
current
(mA)max.
Part No.
15 ±5% 30 2.52 20 2.8 130 NL322522T-150J
18 ±5% 30 2.52 20 3.3 120 NL322522T-180J
22 ±5% 30 2.52 20 3.7 110 NL322522T-220J
27 ±5% 30 2.52 20 5 80 NL322522T-270J
33 ±5% 30 2.52 17 5.6 70 NL322522T-330J
39 ±5% 30 2.52 16 6.4 65 NL322522T-390J
47 ±5% 30 2.52 15 7 60 NL322522T-470J
56 ±5% 30 2.52 13 8 55 NL322522T-560J
68 ±5% 30 2.52 12 9 50 NL322522T-680J
82 ±5% 30 2.52 11 10 45 NL322522T-820J
100 ±5% 20 0.796 10 10 40 NL322522T-101J
120 ±5% 20 0.796 10 11 70 NL322522T-121J
150 ±5% 20 0.796 8 15 65 NL322522T-151J
180 ±5% 20 0.796 7 17 60 NL322522T-181J
220 ±5% 20 0.796 7 21 50 NL322522T-221J
270 ±5% 20 0.796 6 28 45 NL322522T-271J
330 ±5% 20 0.796 5 34 40 NL322522T-331J
390 ±5% 20 0.796 5 42 35 NL322522T-391J
470 ±5% 20 0.796 4 40 25 NL322522T-471J
0.1
0.2
1
0.5